24. Hedged amount for Foreign Currency Liability - - - - - - - -
25. Export 123.953.781 42.793.555 349.395 6.799.898 112.583.334 48.317.917 228.020 5.815.603
26. Import 47.090.512 - 15.371.931 - 80.202.200 - 27.625.911 -

122 123

PINAR SÜT 2015 ANNUAL REPORT PINAR SÜT 2015 ANNUAL REPORT

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

PINAR SÜT MAMÜLLERİ SANAYİİ A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2015
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

PINAR SÜT MAMÜLLERİ SANAYİİ A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2015
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 46 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS DERIVING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

31 December 2015  Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Currency Risk

 Profit/ Loss  Equity
 Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of
 foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/ Liability denominated in USD - net (1.562.881) 1.562.881 (1.562.881) 1.562.881
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - - - -
3- USD Effect - net (1+2) (1.562.881) 1.562.881 (1.562.881) 1.562.881

A Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/ Liability denominated in EUR - net (4.220.077) 4.220.077 (4.220.077) 4.220.077
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) - - - -
6- EUR Effect - net (4+5) (4.220.077) 4.220.077 (4.220.077) 4.220.077

Change of Other Currencies by average 10% against TL:

7- Assets/ Liabilities denominated in other foreign currencies - net 2.798 (2.798) 2.798 (2.798)
8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other Foreign Currency Effect - net (7+8) 2.798 (2.798) 2.798 (2.798)

TOTAL (3+6+9) (5.780.160) 5.780.160 (5.780.160) 5.780.160

NOTE 46 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS DERIVING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

31 December 2014  Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Currency Risk

 Profit/ Loss  Equity

 Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of
 foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/ Liability denominated in USD - net (925.126) 925.126 (925.126) 925.126
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - - - -
3- USD Effect - net (1+2) (925.126) 925.126 (925.126) 925.126

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/ Liability denominated in EUR - net (4.934.992) 4.934.992 (4.934.992) 4.934.992
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) - - - -
6- EUR Effect - net (4+5) (4.934.992) 4.934.992 (4.934.992) 4.934.992

Change of Other Currencies by average 10% against TL:

7- Assets/ Liabilities denominated in other foreign currencies - net 3.410 (3.410) 3.410 (3.410)
8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk - - - -
9- Other Foreign Currency Effect - net (7+8) 3.410 (3.410) 3.410 (3.410)

TOTAL (3+6+9) (5.856.708) 5.856.708 (5.856.708) 5.856.708

124 125

PINAR SÜT 2015 ANNUAL REPORT PINAR SÜT 2015 ANNUAL REPORT

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

PINAR SÜT MAMÜLLERİ SANAYİİ A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2015
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

PINAR SÜT MAMÜLLERİ SANAYİİ A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD BETWEEN 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2015
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)